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1. 00O 0O 0O 0O Y490D0 Engine Block Assy



1. JUAR B (Y490D) Engine Block Assy

¥ 4%k Name of Parts K5 /brifES Parts No L M
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 AT Cylinder liner YSD490Q-01003 4
2 AL EK R Seal ring of cylinder liner YSD490Q-01002 8
3 0 JEAG e 2% 1 Pl 0 type airproof circle GB/T3452.1  23.6X3.556 1
4 IR, 2 KL At Respirator weldment YSD490Q-01210V1 1
5 SEEpE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 35
6 PR EEE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 35
7 R M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X 20 28
8 XU 22 X Fii 22 Clamp JB/T3616.1 22 3
9 Ik 28 (e Vi R e 0il return rubber pipe YSD490Q—-01203V1 1
10 IR 2 (] il 7 4 Sk 0il return joint YSD490Q-01028 1
11 IR 2 HH A< U R A Respirator ex—gas plastic tube | YSD490Q-01205 1
12 B2 FE M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5782 M8X25 2
13 K Inlet pipe YSD490Q-01013 1
14 NS HE TR MR FE NPT3/8 Taper plug NPT1/4 Q618B03 1
15 HEKAE Inlet pipe gasket YSD490Q-01011V1 1
16 NG B Sealing washer JB/T982 16 1
17 eI ER RS Rear camshaft bush YSD490Q-01025V1 1
18 e e Middle camshaft bush YSD490Q-01024V1 1
19 R TR Front camshaft bush YSD490Q-01023V1 1
20 SN R Main bearing halfshell (upper) YSD4907L-01015V1 5
21 SR Main bearing halfshell (lower) YSD490ZL-01016V1 5
22 MR TRy 0il sump gasket YSD490Q-01018: 1 1




zr i A KK Name of Parts K5 /FrifES Parts No iﬁQtyi nggnajfs
23 Bl JGE A 0il dipstick Y495T-C018-01400V1 1
24 TR I ISR A 0il drain valve YND485D-A008-01730V1 1
25 JBUIT R FE 0il drain plug YND485D-A008-01703V1 1
26 HE B Sealing washer JB/T982 20 2
27 TR TR 0il sump weldment Y490D-E848-01710 1
28 TR R FE 0il rain plug Y480G-01703V2 1
29 Tl 7 5 A Main bearing cap bolt YSD490Q-01114 10
30 e HE R CF) Lower thrust piece of crankshaft YSD490Q-01007 2
31 Hh Al HE A () Upper thrust piece of crankshaft YSD490Q-01008 2
32 K TT Rk Water drain valve joint YSD490Q-01014 1
33 K TT A Water drain valve Y480G-01300 1
34 XA 22 ERGE - 20 Clamp JB/T3616.1 20 1
35 TBOK IR KA Water drain cock pipe Y385T-6-01005 1
36 T 7735 F AR J8eas i A 0il pressure sensor Y4102D-A001-01500 1
37 [53] AF:4 Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 8h8X20 3
38 [ A4 4 Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 10h8X20 2
39 WA Engine block YSD490D-A001-01100 1
40 ENE Locating sleeve YSD490Q-01102 2
41 JERES T Rear oil sealing cover gasket YSD490Q-01009: 1 1
42 Ja i E Rear oil sealing cover YSD490Q-01012 1
43 g SawEED) Cased rubber oil seal I;gzg)%giwoxm 1




ir i 4 KR Name of Parts K5 /FrifES Parts No iﬁQty% nggnal;fs
44 2R M8 X 30 Bolt M8X30 GB/T5782 M8X 30 5
45 kAT Flywheel housing YSD490G-01010V1 1 SAE4#
46 PAE 12 Flat washer 12 GB/T848 12 8
47 FASEEE 12 Spring washer 12 GB/T93 12 8
48 2R M12 X 35 Bolt M12X35 GB/T5783 M12X35 6
49 2R M12 X 50 Bolt  MI2X50 GB/T5782 MI12X50 2




2. 00000000 VY490DO Timing Gear Case Assy




2. IEBT A% % Sk (Y490D) Timing Gear Case Assy

¥ A KK Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No L. MY
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 3 A e it s Cased rubber oil seal 222232628 0% 19 1
2 Ei=ka Pointer YSD490Q-02015 1
3 IER A #E = 5 Timing gear case cover YSD490Q-02013 1
4 B2HE M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 5
5 R ERRE 8 Springle washer 8 GB/T848 8 17
6 SEEpE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 17
7 12 M8X65 Bolt  M8X65 GB/T5782 M8X65 4
8 IERTINR E S Timing gear case cover gasket YSD490Q-02014V1 1
9 BERE M12X 35 Bolt M12X35 GB/T5783 M12X 35 1
10 P AARE 12 Spring washer 12 GB/T93 12 1
11 TS H O E B A ES R Camshaft timing gear clamp Y480G-02012 1
12 LS I Camshaft timing gear YSD490Q-02011 1
13 B2 M8X55 Bolt M8X55 GB/T5782 M8X55 4
14 P FE AR Idle gear clamp YSD490Q-02008 1
15 1E B A R4 Timing idle gear parts YSD490Q-02200 1
16 T ISP A e F Timing idle gear shaft YSD490Q-02007 1
17 IER A= Timing gear case YSD490Q-02001 1
18 IER Ui =8y Timing gear case gasket YSD490Q-01001: 1 1
19 [ 4 Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 8h8X20 2
20 B2KE M6 X 20 Bolt  M6X20 GB/T5783 M6 20 6
21 FEEARE 6 Spring washer 6 GB/T93 6 6




ir i A KK Name of Parts K5 /FrifES Parts No ﬁQtyi R[Enarfs
22 M 22 1 I 1A 4 Fuel injection pump timing gear YSD490Q-02003 1
23 fh 2l T 0 Crankshaft timing gear YSD490Q-02009 1
24 I YH 25 S A Fuel injection pump connecting plate YSD490G-13-02004 1
25 IERTA R =R 3 Front cover gasket of timing gear case | YSD490Q-02016:1 1
26 IER A = 5 Front cover of timing gear case YSD490Q-02017 1
27 B2 M8X 45 Bolt  M8X45 GB/T5782 M8X45 4
28 IEEE M8 X 16 Bolt M8X16 GB/T5783 M8X 16 2







3. AL a5 Sk (Y490D)

Cylinder Head Assy

o e #FR Name of Parts 5 /RS Parts No | oo | WO
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 FrRAVENE] Rivet 2X5 GB/T827 2X5 4
2 AN Name plate Y480G-03023EV1 1
3 Jngh A &% Filler cap YSD490Q-03002V1 1
4 i JEMREE M10 Cap nut MI10 GB/T923 M10 4
5 HAwEEE 10 Sealing washer 10 JB/T982 10 4
6 AL R Cylinder head bonnet YSD490ZL-03004V1 1
7 AT 7 B Ay Cylinder head bonnet gasket YSD490ZL-03005V1 1
8 WEHBEM10 Nut MI10 GB/T6170 M10 4
9 HEEE 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 4
10 TR R ] S B AT Rocker arm seat fastening stud YSD490Q-03001 4
11 R R A Rockshaft parts YSD490Q-03200 1
12 SAREIPS Valve collets YSD490Q-03008 16
13 AR LR Valve spring seat (upper) YSD490Q-03009 8
14 SURILE: S S Valve spring (inner) YSD490Q-03017 8
15 SURLALS S Valve spring(outer) YSD490Q-03007 8
16 SARE:F WY Valve spring seat (lower) YSD490Q-03010 8
17 [ A ¥ 3 Valve stem oil seal Y485-03021 8
18 TFE Valve guide YSD490Q-03102 8
19 AL R A Cylinder head parts YSD490ZL-03100 1
20 LR Cylinder head gasket YSD490Q-01020 1
21 HET Exhaust valve YSD490Q-03015 4
22 AT Intake valve YSD490Q-03014 4




zr i A KK Name of Parts K5 /FrifES Parts No ﬁQty% Rﬁ(ilall{fs
23 B2 A M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 4
24 e 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 13
25 P 8 Washer 8 GB/T848 8 13
26 SRR Hanging ring YSD490Q—-03011 1
27 S5 i A Back cover gasket YSD490Q-03023:1 1
28 | At Back cover YSD490Q-03023: 1 1
29 IRAE M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 7
30 | G hRAE cylinder head bolt YSD490Q-01004 14
31 L oG AR cylinder head bolt YSD490Q-01005 4
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4, 00O 0O 0O 0O 0O O Y490D0 Piston-Connecting Assy
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4. V5 FEIEFT K (YA90D)  Piston—Connecting Assy

¥ A KK Name of Parts K5 /FrifES Parts No L. M
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 RRE SN Piston rings YSD490G-7-04300 4

2 ThEE Piston Y490GP-04005 4

3 A Piston pin YSD490Q-04004 4

4 TEIER Y Piston pin snap ring YSD490Q-04006 8

5 BN A Connecting rod YSD490Q-04200 4

6 TEAFah BL BB Connecting rod bearing shell (upper) | YSD490ZL-04003 4

7 TEAF LT BL Connecting rod bearing shell (lower) | YSD490ZL-04004 4
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5. 00O 00O OO O Y490DO Crankshaft-Flywheel Assy
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5. Hh#h & 5 Rk (Y490D)

Crankshaft—-Flywheel Assy

F oS 4%k Name of Parts K2 /ARAE S Parts No #H &= B vE
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 Bl 6 H B Pulley bolt Y480G-05007 1

2 J i 6 Hs B HAR Pulley backing plate Y480G-05006 1

3 R Crankshaft pulley YSD490G-05006 1

4 i R G 0il thrower YSD490Q-05005 1

5 HEC12X8X 63 Key C12X8X63 GB/T1096 C12X8X63 1

6 ikl Crankshaft Y490G6-05003 1

7 [ A3 4 Cylindrical pin GB/T119.1 10h8X%20 1

8 KER AR Flywheel bolt YSD490Q-05002 6

9 KA AT A Flywheel ring YSD490G-05100 1 SAET. 5#
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6. 00O 0O 0O Y490D0 Camshaft Assy
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6. M FC LR R (Y490D)

Camshaft Assy

F oS 4%k Name of Parts K2/ kRS Parts No #H = B v
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 HEAT Push rod YSD490Q-06003 8

2 PEAE Tappet YSD490Q-06002A 8

3 B C8XTX22 Key C8X7X22 GB/T1096 C8X7X22 1

4 R Camshaft YSD490Q-06001 1

5 YAl I HEAR Camshaft thrust plate YSD490Q-02010 1

6 g 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 2

7 A ERRE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 2

8 R M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X 20 2
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7. 000000 Y490D0 Intake Pipe Assy
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7. BER A O (Y490D)

Intake Pipe Assy

¥ 4%k Name of Parts K5 /FrtiES Parts No . M
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 B2 FE M8 X 45 Bolt M8X45 GB/T5782 M8X45 4

2 e 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 12

3 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 12

4 Pl R Intake pipe joint YSD490G—-709-07300 1

5 HWARER Intake bend pipe gasket 4YDC2K-07004 2

6 EEpIEAE RS GE Electricity heating component YSD490G-07200 1

7 HEAE Intake pipe YSD490G-709-07100 1

8 HAERA Intake pipe gasket YSD490Q-03013: 1V1 4

9 I2FE M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 8
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8. U U000 O Y490DO Exhaust Pipe Assy
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8. HEE K (Y490D)

Exhaust Pipe Assy

¥ 4%k Name of Parts K5 /brifES Parts No L M
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 XELBEFE bm=1. 5d Stud M8X 35 GB/T899 M8X 35 8

2 HAES Exhaust pipe gasket YSD490Q-03006 4

3 H< Exhaust pipe YSD490Q-08001V1 1

4 ERE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 8

5 R RE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 8

6 R R Nut M8 GB/T6170 M8 8

7 AR BE R Exhaust pipe gasket Y480G-08002 2

8 FEE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 2

9 PR EEE 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 2

10 B2 M10X 30 Bolt M10X 30 GB/T5783 M10X 30 2

11 HUE ek Exhaust joint YD2108Q-33-08003 1

20



9. 00U D000 O Y490DO Lubricating System Assy
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9. JH &R S8 5k (Y490D)

Lubricating System Assy

R 4 KK Name of Parts B2 /KR Parts No n = G
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 B2 M8 X 30 Bolt M8X30 GB/T5783 M8X 30 2

2 AR RE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 7

3 P JE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 7

4 IR 0il pump YSD490D-A001-09100 1

5 T AR 0il outlet pipe flange gasket YSD490Q—-09002: 1 2

6 ML g SR 0il pipe YD4CLG-09200 1

7 BEE M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 4

8 HLIHIETE 284 0il filter Y480G—-09300 1

9 I24E M8 X 50 Bolt M8X50 GB/T5782 M8X50 1

10 IR SR EA YA 0il filter gasket Y480G-01004V1 1

11 HAm B 10 Sealing washer JB/T982 10 2

12 BERIERE M10X 1 Hinged bolt M10X1 JB/T6013 ML0X 1 1

13 7% Y 2R I T e 3y A A Fuel injection pump Lubricating tubing | YSD490Q—-09500 1

22



10. O 0O 0O 0O O 0O O Y490D0O Fuel System Assy
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10. Ay 248 5k (YA90D)

Fuel System Assy

FoE #FK Name of Parts K5/ brifES Parts No L iy

Ser No Qty Remarks
1 IR M8 Nut M8 GB/T6170 M8 8
2 e 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 10
3 ke 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 10
4 5TV 2 R A Fuel injector plate Y4100ZL-03028 4
5 % Y1 2% 22 B MR AT Fuel injector stud YSD490ZL.-03032V1 8
6 % v 2 A4 Fuel injector YD4J45V1-10300 4
7 7] i & AL Fuel return pipe YSD490ZL-10400V1 1
8 15 s Y A A High pressure pipe YSD490D-EP988-10200 1

I o 4QD431 1 1500RPM

9 % YH 2 AL Fuel injection pump QD420 ) 1800RP
10 S HER SR Fuel injection pump gasket YND485Q-02002: 1 1
11 R MEFE bm=1. 5d Stud M10X35 GB/T899 M10X 35 3
12 BEuhE Sk Fuel inlet joint Y480G-10001 1
13 “PEE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 3
14 | #EEFE 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 3
15 | #REEMI0 Nut M10 GB/T6170 M10 3
16 SR 22 UeTE s vl A Lines form injection pump to filter YSD490Q-10900 1
17 LE ST B Fuel filter YSD490Q-10600 1
18 W2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 2
19 | VEVESR AWM T | Fuel pipe form filter to injection pump | YSD490Q-10800 1
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11. 00 00 O 0O O Y490D0O Cooling System Assy
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11. A HI R4 208 (Y490D)

Cooling System Assy

¥ 4%k Name of Parts K5 /FrtiES Parts No L M
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 A4 M8 X 60 Bolt M8X60 GB/T5782 M8X60 4
2 AR RE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 16
3 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 16
4 A Fan Y41006-1-11200 1
5 AW RSN Spacer Y480G-2-11401A 1
6 I2FE M8 X 45 Bolt M8X55 GB/T5782 M8X45 4
7 IK R A Water pump parts YSD490Q-11100A 1
8 TR AR B Water pump back cover gasket YSD490Q-01022: 1 1
9 I2FE M8 X 35 Bolt M8X35 GB/T5783 M8X35 2
10 A4 M8 X 50 Bolt M8X50 GB/T5782 M8X 50 2
11 IS SKHEJEMSZE NPT1/4 Taper plug NPT1/4 Q618B02 1
12 e kT D YAl Thermostat housing gasket YSD490Q-03016V1 1
13 VEES T Thermostat housing YSD490Q-11304 1
14 TKIEAL 28 Water temperature sensor Y4102D-A001-11310 1
15 RERESS Thermostat Y480G-11303 1
16 A an Thermostat cover gasket YSD490Q-11302V1 1
17 AN A Thermostat cover YSD490Q-11301 1
18 A% M8 X 30 Bolt M8X30 GB/T5783 M8X30 2

26



12. 00O 00O 0O O Y490D0O Electric System Assy
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12. B ARG, (Y490D) Electric System Assy
] o
?er l\i A KK Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No §e=) }fgna:fs

Qty
1 B2 FE M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 1
2 AR RE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 4
3 KL S Generator bracket washer YSD490Q—-12002 1
4 ML S Flat alternator bracket (upper) |YSD490Q-12001 1
5 R HALERAT Alternator YSD490T-702-12100 1
6 HIEV AF Fan belt AV15X1075 GB12732 AV15X1075 (4hJEK: 1090) 1
7 B M10X 20 Bolt M10X20 GB/T5783 M10X20 3
8 JEE IR 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 4
9 SERGEE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 4
10 B M10X 90 Bolt M10X90 GB/T5782 M10X90 1
11 KEEHL R S 8 Alternator support (lower) YSD490Q-12006 1
12 R REM10 Nut M10 GB/T6170 M10 1
13 BEFE M12X 30 Bolt M12X30 GB/T5783 M12X30 2
14 SRR 12 Spring washer 12 GB/T93 12 2
15 SEREE 12 Flat washer 12 GB/T848 12 2
16 B LA Starter YSD490G-12300 1

28
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